



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**  
**Don Severino de las Alas Campus**  
 Indang, Cavite, Philippines

☎ (046) 4150-010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203

www.cvsu.edu.ph

**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

**Supply and Delivery of Materials for Improvement of CED-HEVTEED Baking Laboratory**

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/suppliers to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Materials for Improvement of CED-HEVTEED Baking Laboratory" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three Pesos and 26/100 Only (PhP 172,143.26). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	150	pcs	Ceramic Floor Tiles, 400mm x 400mm	70.00	10,500.00
2.	10	bags	Portland Cement	230.00	2,300.00
3.	2	pcs	Circular Tile Cutter, 4"	650.00	1,300.00
4.	2.0	cu.m.	Washed Sand	1,100.00	2,200.00
5.	5	kgs	Tile Grout	85.00	425.00
6.	1	pc	Sanding Disc, 4", for concrete	350.00	350.00
7.	2	pcs	Faucet, wall-type, HD	200.00	400.00
8.	5	pcs	½" ø G.I. Pipe, s-40, standard	380.00	1,900.00
9.	1	pc	½" ø Gate Valve	275.00	275.00
10.	25	pcs	½" ø G.I. Elbow	30.00	750.00
11.	15	pcs	½" ø G.I. Tee	35.00	525.00
12.	5	pcs	½" ø Union Patente	65.00	325.00
13.	8	pcs	½" ø Coupling	30.00	240.00
14.	8	pcs	½" x 4-6" Nipple	45.00	360.00
15.	20	pcs	Teflon Tape, 50mm	25.00	500.00
16.	2	pcs	½" x ½" Universal Two-Way Angle Valve	250.00	500.00
17.	2	pcs	½" x 14" Flexible Hose	250.00	500.00
18.	2	sets	Bidet Sprayer, HD	500.00	1,000.00
19.	6	pcs	110mm ø Sanitary Pipe, s-1000	610.00	3,660.00
20.	4	pcs	110mm ø Sanitary Elbow	95.00	380.00
21.	4	pcs	100mm ø Long Blend Sanitary Elbow	85.00	340.00
22.	2	pcs	100mm ø PVC Clean Out with Plug and Seal	85.00	170.00
23.	4	pcs	100mm x 52mm ø Reducer Wye	85.00	340.00
24.	2	pcs	52mm ø Sanitary Pipe, s-1000	350.00	700.00
25.	2	sets	52mm ø PVC P-Trap	90.00	180.00
26.	2	sets	4" x 4" Ceramic Strainer	150.00	300.00
27.	15	pcs	Hacksaw Blade	65.00	325.00
28.	2	Cans	400cc PVC Solvent Cement	220.00	440.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
29.	3	pcs	½" ø Gas/Gate Valve	275.00	825.00
30.	1	Set	Automatic Check/Gate Valve from main LPG tank, heavy duty	5,000.00	5,000.00
31.	1	set	60 Amperes Circuit Breaker, bolt on	950.00	950.00
32.	2	sets	30 Amperes Circuit Breaker, with housing	700.00	1,400.00
33.	2	sets	20 Amperes Circuit Breaker, bolt on	700.00	1,400.00
34.	1	box	2.0mm <sup>2</sup> THHN/THWN Electrical Wire	3,000.00	3,000.00
35.	1	box	3.5mm <sup>2</sup> THHN/THWN Electrical Wire	3,750.00	3,750.00
36.	2	boxes	5.5mm <sup>2</sup> THHN/THWN Electrical Wire	4,200.00	8,400.00
37.	2	sets	Mini LED Downlight, 104mm x 72mm x 5 watts, recessed type, warm white	850.00	1,700.00
38.	3	sets	LED Downlight, 146mm x 83mm x 8 watts, recessed type, daylight, with 5 years warranty	1,700.00	5,100.00
39.	18	sets	300mm x 1200mm 36W LED Panel Lights, recessed type, daylight, with 3 years warranty	3,500.00	63,000.00
40.	2	sets	Single Gang Switch with LED	195.00	390.00
41.	1	set	Two-Gang Switch with LED	225.00	225.00
42.	4	sets	Three-Gang Switch with LED	285.00	1,140.00
43.	4	sets	Two-Gang Outlet	215.00	860.00
44.	2	sets	Aircon Unit Outlet	225.00	450.00
45.	30	pcs	¾" PVC Conduit Pipe	100.00	3,000.00
46.	6	pcs	Utility Box, surface type	40.00	240.00
47.	10	pcs	Electrical Tape, big, black	35.00	350.00
48.	1	gal	Flatwall Enamel	580.00	580.00
49.	1	gal	Pre-mix QDE, caramel brown	660.00	660.00
50.	1	tin	Pre-mix QDE, white	595.00	595.00
51.	2	gals	Semi-Gloss Latex	640.00	1,280.00
52.	1	gal	Masonry Putty	380.00	380.00
53.	1	gal	Glazing Putty	600.00	600.00
54.	5	kgs	Patching Compound	30.00	150.00
55.	4	tins	Pre-mix Elastomeric Waterproofing Paint, cream surprise	2,500.00	10,000.00
56.	14	bags	Skimcoat	560.00	7,840.00
57.	3	Pcs	Rolling Plate	75.00	225.00
58.	4	gals	4L/Gal. Paint Thinner	260.00	1,040.00
59.	7	pcs	Roller Brush, 7"	105.00	735.00
60.	7	pcs	Roller Brush, 4"	75.00	525.00
61.	7	pcs	Paint Brush, 2"	45.00	315.00
62.	5	pcs	Paint Brush, 1"	25.00	125.00
63.	6	pcs	Paleta	25.00	150.00
64.	3	meters	Sanding Paper, #100	250.00	750.00
65.	10	pcs	Sanding Paper, #220	25.00	250.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
66.	2	sets	Supply and Installation of 660mm x 2100mm PVC Door with 50mm x 150mm door jamb, key-in knob lockset, HD, hinges and other installation accessories	3,875.00	7,750.00
67.	4	sets	Supply and Installation of 600mm x 675mm Awning type, powder coated aluminum window with ¼" thick, frosted glass and standard lockset	3,000.00	12,000.00
68.	1	set	Supply and Installation of 700mm x 2100mm Honey Comb Paper Steel Door, gray painted, with jamb, lock set, peephole, and 3 pcs invisible hinges	10,125.00	10,125.00
				Contingency	3,184.00
				Tax	9,743.96
				<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>	<b>172,143.26</b>

2. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below on or before 5:00 PM of March 16, 2020.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building  
Cavite State University  
Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

3. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

  
**PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA**  
BAC Secretary, Goods and Service